www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 351-353/2014

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY MANGADI ROAD P.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED IBRAHIM AND ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreeji Bhavsar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Advocate, Mr.Shreeji Bhavsar, appearing on behalf of Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.8 and 9 within four weeks. Counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 16.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar