SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 351-353/2014

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY MANGADI ROAD P.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHAMMED IBRAHIM AND ORS.ETC.ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-04-2022 These appeals were mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List I.A. No. 55713/2022 in SLP(Crl.) No. 3914/2015, I.A. No. 55710/2022 in SLP(Crl.) No. 3915/2015 and I.A. No. 55707/22 in SLP(Crl.) No. 3921/2015 after three weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Arushi Suneja) Sr. P.A. (PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS